The Fund is managed by Optimize Investment Partners SGOIC SA, with head office at Av. Fontes Pereira de Melo, 21- 4º, in Lisbon (hereinafter 

referred to simply as Optimize or management company).  
b. Optimize is a public limited company, with a fully paid-in capital of € 450,771.71 (four hundred fifty thousand seven hundred seventy-one euro 

and seventy-one cent).   
c. Optimize was incorporated on the 29th of April 2008 and is registered as an authorized financial intermediary at CMVM since the 3rd of 

September 2008.  
d. The Management Company may be replaced, as long as the interests of participants and the regular functioning of the market are not affected,